

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9779 OF 2013

SUBHASH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PANIPAT COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.N. Bhat submits that despite efforts being made to locate the address of the appellant, he was not traceable.

Reserving liberty to the appellant to seek revival of this appeal, the appeal stands dismissed.

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 11, 2023.

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9779/2013

SUBHASH KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANIPAT COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.N. Bhat submits that despite efforts being made to locate the address of the appellant, he was not traceable.

Reserving liberty to the appellant to seek revival of this appeal, the appeal stands dismissed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)